
City of Bartlett, TN BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMEN

Meets 2nd and 4th Tuesdays of Each Month -- 6:00 p.m.

JANUARY 2025

NAME ADDRESS PHONE #
TERM 

EXPIRES E-MAIL ADDRESS

David Parsons                             

Mayor

City of Bartlett                      

6400 Stage Rd.                        

Bartlett, TN  38134               

-----------------------------------    

(Home Address)                               

P.O. Box 392                                          

Ellendale, TN  38029

385-6444  Work 12/31/2026 dparsons@cityofbartlett.org

Brad King                                                 

Alderman Position 1

4086 Billy Maher Rd.                               

Bartlett, TN  38135
483-5558 12/31/2026 bking@cityofbartlett.org

Robert Griffin                       

Alderman Position 2

8278 Thorne Dr.                                    

Bartlett, TN  38002
652-0424 12/31/2026 rgriffin@cityofbartlett.org

David Reaves                                     

Alderman Position 3

4535 Merlins Woods Dr.                                   

Bartlett, TN  38135
598-1458 12/31/2026 dreaves@cityofbartlett.org

Monique Williams                                                           

Alderman Position 4

8477 Spotted Fawn Dr.                                         

Bartlett, TN  38133
664-1378 12/31/2028 mowilliams@cityofbartlett.org

Jack Young                                                                           

Alderman Position 5

3807 Gailyn Drive              

Bartlett, TN  38135
388-3603 12/31/2028 jyoung@cityofbartlett.org

Kevin Quinn                                           

Alderman Position 6

2943 Sycamore View Rd.                    

Bartlett, TN  38134
826-6402 12/31/2028 kquinn@cityofbartlett.org


